Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02759719

Name of Company

Merntts Motor Group Limited
1/ We
Michael Willlam Young Peter Nicholas Wastell
49 London Road 49 London Road
St Albans St Albans
Hertfordshire Hertfordshire
AL11LJ AL11LJ

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 17 August 2011

Signed Date 17 August 2011

FRP Adwvisory LLP
49 London Roa

St Albans Insolven
Hertfordshire
AL1 1LY

For Official Use

Ui

Ref MERO0174STA/MWY/PNW/SC/SW 24/08/2011
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Merntts Motor Group Limited

on the 17 August 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name “T7 rcoTi A EZ2Z T

Slgned /

Dated = | Aave iz




Merritts Motor Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 August 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge*

Uncharged assets.

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature / Date 1= | A ve ng Y
— i




Mernitts Motor Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 August 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) NIL
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Director's Loan Account 25,865 00
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE 10,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs VAT 25,000 00
Guarantor on Inter Company Lease 68,000 00
128,865 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (128,865 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (128,865 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 299,310 00
299,310 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (428,175 00)

Signature / Date | 72 / Auc;é:zc.c
— . /




£0 0T 170Z 5n6ny 91 0107 49A DS SdI T jo T abeq

\ ainyeubig

00°'S98'8ZT Buyjeoy sanul

00 S98°'SZ V1€ bAM ‘DNUSPIOJUSH ‘YHOoMSUBUDDIY “19)empnoT ‘Aep Weansinol ) ‘abenod nody NSy Ayloun ) 00D
7ZT 863N ‘2uh) uodn apseoman ‘uojuaqbuo

00 000°0T MBI HEd LOJUDY ‘9SNOH YHOMYIBM ‘Z0ZEdE Wooy Iun bulpuen swied ADUan|osuUT SLUOISND) 1@ aNuIAYY WH ZOHD

00 000'sZ 4¥b b1 100d1aa Hpog susand 'suoietad() ADUaAOSUL SWIOISNYD) % SNUSASY W H TOHD

00 000’89 DAE 1dH 'S, HoH ‘peaisdwaH [PwaH ‘UspaieN ‘ebuels uspameN pajwi] Auedwo) Apadold uewa)y e

F SSaUppY aweN Aay

sioyipas) Auedwo) - g
) po3iwi] dnouo 1010 SN
d11 AMOSIAPY dud




80 0T TTQZ 3snbny 91 0T0T 19A 105 5dl \ T 40 1 abed

\ aineubis

Buijjeo) s3I T

01€'66Z

oﬂ.mdmm 0 o1£’'66C 0 [OHOL ‘umo] peoy ‘Aep S,WBLPPIA ‘SALQ JUCIHIBM STE ‘Buip|ing 26poH Jew) PajiLIn SjuawsaAu] apemsa|bbig 00gH

jeloL J3Y30 P10 j3id SSaIppV JweN Aoy
’ siapjoyaieys -

paywiny dnous) 1030 SN




